
Bib No. Club Class Overall
Position Time

5 Ocean Sports OC6 1 1:37:24
1 Shoreham Mens 1 OC6 2 2:03:02
4 PRCC Mixed OC6 3 2:09:11
2 PRCC Ladies OC6 4 2:12:14
3 Shoreham Mens 2 OC6 5 2:13:27
6 Shoreham Ladies OC6 6 2:35:44

Club Class Overall
Position Time

5 Ocean Sports OC6 1 1:37:24
1 Shoreham Mens 1 OC6 2 2:03:02
4 PRCC Mixed OC6 3 2:09:11
2 PRCC Ladies OC6 4 2:12:14
3 Shoreham Mens 2 OC6 5 2:13:27
6 Shoreham Ladies OC6 6 2:35:44
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Spiritfilled Coastal Challenge Cup 2025
 Saturday 28th Jun 2025  
Ocean ski Results Overall

Bib No. First Name Last Name Class Overall 
Position

Category 
Position Time

37 Ryan Lark Ski Senior Men 1 1 1:25:31
25 Terry Miller Ski U23 Men 2 1 1:26:37
39 Jordan Roberts Ski Senior Men 3 2 1:27:56
42 Gus England Ski Senior Men 4 3 1:29:30
32 Samuel Newlands Ski Senior Men 5 4 1:31:25
38 Christopher Carson Ski Senior Men 6 5 1:33:23
29 Rosie Edwards Ski U23 Women 7 1 1:33:41
60 Scott Wood Ski Veterans Men 55+ 8 1 1:34:09
31 Mathew Rowlands Ski Senior Men 9 6 1:34:19
40 Ivor Jamieson Ski Senior Men 10 7 1:35:10
12 Brett / Jane Irvine / Bosworth Ski Open Doubles 11 1 1:37:03
45 Brynde Kreft Ski Senior Women 12 1 1:38:47
48 Billy Butler Ski Masters Men 35 - 45 13 1 1:39:29
28 Arthur Morley Ski U23 Men 14 2 1:39:55
10 Paul / Andrew Kingman /Philips Ski Open Doubles 15 2 1:41:45
22 Freddie Broxis Ski U18 Men 16 1 1:41:59
27 William Turner Ski U23 Men 17 3 1:43:00
36 Charles Smith Ski Senior Men 18 8 1:43:17
47 Tristram Turner Ski Master Men 35 - 45 19 2 1:44:20
54 Brenden Bosch Ski Masters Men 45 - 55 20 1 1:44:41
33 Michael Lavarack Ski Senior Men 21 9 1:45:21
53 Steve Baker Ski Masters Men 45 - 55 22 2 1:45:24
41 Tim Gannicott-Porter Ski Senior Men 23 10 1:46:48
59 Andy Nicholson Ski Veterans Men 55+ 24 2 1:47:19
35 William Stroud Ski Senior Men 25 11 1:47:49
21 Lucas Clifford Ski U18 Men 26 2 1:48:01
50 Simon Philpot Ski Masters Men 35 - 45 27 3 1:48:36
30 Nicholas Perkins Ski Senior Men 28 12 1:50:42
44 Lena Kraus Ski Senior Women 29 2 1:51:23
11 Stephen / Rob Askew / Knott Ski Open Doubles 30 3 1:53:36
61 Thomas Mason Ski Veterans Men 55+ 31 3 1:54:59
52 Jason Rowan Ski Masters Men 45 - 55 32 3 1:55:41
58 Ian Robinson Ski Veterans Men 55+ 33 4 1:56:49
26 Ivan Barritt Ski U23 Men 34 4 1:58:34
62 Philip Nye Ski Veterans Men 55+ 35 5 1:58:53
23 Katie Luen-Twining Ski U18 Women 36 1 1:58:53
56 Doug Herbert Ski Masters Men 45 - 55 37 4 2:00:09
20 Evyn Roberts Ski U18 Men 38 3 2:00:37
51 Graham O'Regan Ski Masters Men 45 - 55 39 4 2:02:08
55 Simon Jury Ski Masters Men 45 - 55 40 5 2:03:37
57 Rob Beard Ski Veterans Men 55+ 41 5 2:03:38
34 James Walkinton Ski Senior Men 42 13 2:05:09
49 Jonathan White Ski Masters Men 35 - 45 43 1 2:07:09
24 Penelope Bellamy Ski U18 Women 44 2 2:07:53
46 Angelina Sanderson Bellamy Ski Masters Women 45 1 2:22:25
43 Jane Bosworth Ski Senior Women DNS DNS DNS
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Spiritfilled Coastal Challenge Cup 2025
 Saturday 28th Jun 2025  
  Ocean ski results by Category

Bib no. First Name Last Name Cateogory 
Position Time

U18 Men

22 Freddie Broxis 1 1:41:59
21 Lucas Clifford 2 1:48:01
20 Evyn Roberts 3 2:00:37

U18 
Women

23 Katie Luen-Twining 1 1:58:53
24 Penelope Bellamy 2 2:07:53

U23 Men
25 Terry Miller 1 1:26:37
28 Arthur Morley 2 1:39:55
27 William Turner 3 1:43:00
26 Ivan Barritt 4 1:58:34

U23 
Women

29 Rosie Edwards 1 1:33:41 First Woman over the Line

Senior 
Men

37 Ryan Lark 1 1:25:31 First Man over the line
39 Jordan Roberts 2 1:27:56
42 Gus England 3 1:29:30
32 Samuel Newlands 4 1:31:25
38 Christopher Carson 5 1:33:23
31 Mathew Rowlands 6 1:34:19
40 Ivor Jamieson 7 1:35:10
36 Charles Smith 8 1:43:17
33 Michael Lavarack 9 1:45:21
41 Tim Gannicott-Porter 10 1:46:48
35 William Stroud 11 1:47:49
30 Nicholas Perkins 12 1:50:42
34 James Walkinton 13 2:05:09

Senior 
Women

45 Brynde Kreft 1 1:38:47
44 Lena Kraus 2 1:51:23
43 Jane Bosworth DNS DNS

Ski Para
49 Jonathan White 1 2:07:09

Ski Masters Men 35-45
48 Aaron Butler 1 1:39:29
47 Tristram Turner 2 1:44:20
50 Simon Philpot 3 1:48:36
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Ski Masters Men 45-55
54 Brenden Bosch 1 1:44:41
53 Steve Baker 2 1:45:24
52 Jason Rowan 3 1:55:41
56 Doug Herbert 4 2:00:09
51 Graham O'Regan 5 2:02:08
55 Simon Jury 6 2:03:37

Ski Masters Women 45- 55

46 Angelina Sanderson 
Bellamy 1 2:22:25

Ski Vets Men 55 +
60 Scott Wood 1 1:34:09
59 Andy Nicholson 2 1:47:19
61 Thomas Mason 3 1:54:59
58 Ian Robinson 4 1:56:49
62 Philip Nye 5 1:58:53
57 Rob Beard 6 2:03:38

Ski Open Double
12 Brett / Jane Irvine / Bosworth 1
10 Paul / Andrew Kingman / Philips 2 1:41:45

11 Stephen / Rob Askew / Knott 3 1:53:36 Adjusted time due to stopping to 
help paddler
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